coastline has been measured to be 11,098 km. 

● The number of islands in India has increased slightly. 

Reasons for the increase in India’s coastline length 

● New Measurement Techniques: The earlier measurement was based on data that were of the scale 

of 1:4,500,000 (one to forty-five lakh), or smaller. 

○ The recent exercise calculated the length of the coastline using data that had a scale of 

1:250,000 (one to 2.5 lakh). 

● Higher resolution data can capture the coastline, its bends and curves, in more intricate details. 

○ In low-resolution data, these details get smoothened out, and appear as straight lines.